SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg Elementary School Building 1 Remodel

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-25-09/10

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ _ 649,400.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): § 649,400.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is September 28, 2011. Final Completion date is October 28, 2011.

For these changes: o Add to ® Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: One hundred thirteen thousand, six hundred seventeen dollars, and
12/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $649,400.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $113,617.12
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $535,782.88

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the cost of the origin%nder benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: %/f%% ‘% Date: _&-30-/¢
}péﬁitect / c/

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Charge Ordey.

ACCEPTED: Signature e oeton_s Date: é/ 2?/ y4i
Contract6t 4 " 4
Signature: "f)wu, Y0 0> Date: (0 l 29 a i
SDCC Project Manager '
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

Schoo! Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



[4 A% R4

¢9°C91'Go%
26'61L'L8

0Z'682'91L$
6.°9v2'01$
65°20C'71$

NOLLONa3a
IvioL

00°05¢%

007053
0005%
0005%
0005%
00°05%

1T SONIAVS (%8) SONIAVS
XvLl

L0 211’98

€9'689'es
Z6eev$
0z616%
81°2/5%
60°108$

Xvi

11°086'901$

00°2cy'19%
00'2eg'2$
00°02e'51$
19'619'6%
05°LGE'ELS

INNONY
‘O'd

~LOVHINOD NOYL 10Nnd3a W.ioL

uopelodion 0043

Auedwon veulon

deQ ayym Aiddng QH

"OUj W0 R puNos sjjiauosyoeP
‘ou} ‘Auedwio) sueis]

HOANIA

I ONIATING ONINIAONZIY AUVINIWITT OdNg31adiN

ONISVHOUNd LO3dIa

90680011
91€8001L1
€5080011
€v080011
1080011

#0d

16LLL L 102/6/9
6111 LL0z/1e/s
SlLLL L102/S/S
172227 1102/5/S
cllll 1102/5/S
# 03 3i1vd

AFive s Advo

8902¢ 14 ‘D¥N8a1aAIN
HLNOS 3ARIA 3371 291
*ONI ‘ATVE 'S AYVD



