SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 5

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg  Elementary  School _ Building 1 Remodel

SDCC PROJECT NO: C-25-09/10

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 17, 2011.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $___649,400.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $___ 515,368.68

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:__Duct work, mechanical closet, and drywall
(see attached)

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is__forty-five (45) calendar days. Contract
Substantial Completion date is December 9, 2011. Final Completion date is January 8, 2011.

For these changes: m Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Thirty thousand, one hundred one dollars and 80/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $515,368.68
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $30,101.80
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $545,470.48

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: %/M ﬂ% Date: [0+ 3-/

/&’rchntect/Engl Ser

By execution of this Change Order~the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have,been resolyed_and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Qhangsaz@rder <£

o
ACCEPTED: &gnature.éf@’“’;’ zéc—.:% . Date: /O -3 /7
ontyagt W -
——
Signatur Date:5 (@) l(
CC Profect Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #5

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg Elementary School Building 1 Remodel

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-25-09/10

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Re-route duct work and add mechanical closets for HVAC $ 9,963.00 =
air handlers.

2. Credit for ignition barrier at roof spray foém. -$ 3,000.00

3. Add wall at principal's secretary office. $ 696.00 “/"'

4. Add 4,182.30 square feet of drywall. $13,592.48

5. Add muntin kits at entrance doors. Final price for interior $ 8.850.32

and exterior minus the door kits already approved.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $30,101.80

Addition of forty-five (45) days to the Contract.

A time extension is required to complete the additional work.



